## EDGAR COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FINDINGS

## The Edgar County Community Foundation's Senior Sendoff 2016



The Edgar County Community Foundation Board of Directors joined with Scholarship Administrator Mrs. Cyndi Patrick to welcome the 2016 Scholarship Donors, their Scholar Recipients, and families Tuesday, August 9, at the Tuscany north banquet room. The new college freshmen were individually recognized and responded with their college career choices.



The Foundation extended the support of the entire community to all who received this year's scholarships, and encouraged them to bring their talents, careers and future lives "back home" to Paris and Edgar County.

Special Thanks To Tuscany Restaurant for providing room and refreshments

### The Edgar County Community Foundation

For Good, Forever, For Edgar County

Contact the Edgar County Bank & Trust Trust Department
or Warren Sperry, Development Manager

### EDGAR COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FINDINGS

# The Edgar County Community Foundation's opportunities

Let us help you continue to be part of making amazing things happen for others in Edgar County.

Among these opportunities are the following agency accounts with the Foundation:

Do-It (Cancer support)

Paris Hat Project

BeeWell

Paris Center For Fine Arts

**Technology Enhancement Fund** 

Ag In The Classroom

PERK (Mentors for students)

STEM LAB teaching grants

**Dual Credit Courses** 

**Educational Scholarships** 

**Vocational Scholarships** 

Medical Scholarships

Food For Kids Backpack Program

**Edgar County Fair Association** 

Athletic Programs support

Recreation and Parks Improvements

Children's Fund

SPARC enhancement for civic events

School Facilities Development fund

Paris Youth Baseball

Paris Youth Football

Challenge League

**Trees For Tomorrow** 

Thanks For Your Continuing County-Community Support

#### The Edgar County Community Foundation

For Good, Forever, For Edgar County

Contact the Edgar County Bank & Trust Trust Department
or Warren Sperry, Development Manager